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Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)
Sent: Thursday, 23 December 2021 3:25 pm
To: CHANDYKUSUMA@GMAIL.COM
Cc: JESSLYNKIANTO@GMAIL.COM
Subject: <STANDARD NOTIFICATION LETTER> OUR REF: CC4/AIG21012634/Kgs3 *** ACCIDENT 

INVOLVING SML 277B / SKH 463A / OTHERS ON 10/12/2021 ***

Importance: High

Our Ref: CC4/AIG21012634/Kgs3 
 
23 DECEMBER 2021 
 
CHANDY KUSUMA 
DRIVER: JESSLYN KIANTO 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SML 277B / SKH 463A / OTHERS ON 10/12/2021 

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your 
Motor Insurer (AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.) to resolve the claim against you and/or your 
authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them. 
 
This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from SKH 463A. 
             
Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other 
information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your 
insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant 
 
Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, 
please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter. 
 
You are aware that your No-Claim Discount (NCD – if applicable) will be with held for the time being. 
Pending for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.
 
Please call us if you have further queries. 
 
c.c.      AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd            
            (Motor Claims Dept) 
 
“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the 
matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this 
negotiation of terms/settlement. 
 
In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of 
liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.” 
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Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be 
made via email.  Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any 
inconvenience caused is much regretted. 
 
 
Best Regards, 

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

DID: 6749-4274 | MAIN: 6256 3561 | EMAIL: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com| FAX: 6741-4108 

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 

Save the Earth. Print only when necessary. 
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Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
14 Dec
2021
13:19

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> PRASHANT KANODIA. [A] Lee Su Li

2
14 Dec
2021
13:19

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(202046) LEXUS RX270 2.7 (A). [A] Lee Su Li

3
14 Dec
2021
13:19

Clm
Created

Reg No: SKH463A. Acct Date: 2021/12/10. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lt
d. (SG). Workshop: Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd (Yishun) [A] Lee Su Li

4
14 Dec
2021
13:19

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] Lee Su Li

5
14 Dec
2021
13:19

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/12/23 [A] Lee Su Li

6
14 Dec
2021
13:19

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] Lee Su Li

7
14 Dec
2021
13:19

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (E
xpress)

[A] Merimen
Administrator

8
14 Dec
2021
13:19

Label
Added (20224):Field Survey. [A] Merimen

Administrator

9
14 Dec
2021
13:19

Label
Added (19):Fastlane. [A] Lee Su Li

10
14 Dec
2021
13:19

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> KENNETH KONG [A] Lee Su Li

11
25 Apr
2022
09:39

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

12
25 Apr
2022
09:39

Clm Dtl
Modified Insured ID: -> -. Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

13
25 Apr
2022
09:39

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2011/02/16.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

14
25 Apr
2022
09:39

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

15
29 Jun
2022
10:49

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(202046) -> (207375) AUDI RS4 AVANT 2.9 TFSI QU TIP (A). [] Merimen
Administrator

16
22 Aug
2022
14:58

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:7067.99:LIABILITY: 100% BOLA S28 (OI LAST)
CORw/GST: 6580.50 + LOU(6days x $80.00):
480.00 + SEARCH FEE: 7.49 = 7067.99
06 RECOMMENDED REPAIR DAYS
FOR YOUR APPROVAL PLEAS
E

[A] Chong Pui
Lin

17
26 Aug
2022
17:15

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/12/23. Mandate Remarks: mandate approved. settle at best. subje
ct to documents in order

[I] Goh,
Jeremy-CX

18
26 Aug
2022
17:15

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:7067.99:mandate approved. settle at best. subject to documents in order [I] Goh,
Jeremy-CX

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY
No record



Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2748994 14 Dec 2021
13:24:00

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

SKH463A SML277B 11.00

2749300 15 Dec 2021
10:39:00 Video Upload Motor

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd.

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (SG)

SKH463A Goh, Jeremy-
CX xx.xx

2785926 25 Apr 2022
09:39:04

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

SKH463A SML277B 11.00
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