PAYMENT ADVICE

Your Ref :		
Third party Vehicle No. :	SML277B	
Claimant Vehicle No. :	SKH463A	
	olving vehicle/s no.	SKH463A & SML277B
along/at PATTERSON RD		
BREAK	DOWN OF PAY	<u>/MENT/S</u>
1) Repair cost	S\$ 6580.50	Payable to Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd
2) Loss of Use	S\$ 480.00	Payable to Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd
	(<u>6</u> days)	
3) Hire of Vehicle	S\$ 0.00	Payable to Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd
4) LTA Search	ss 7.49	Payable to Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd
Total	ss 7067-99	
Service Adviser : LKK - KEN	INETH	1
Contact No. :	1906 UNK - 1907 - 1806	



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

(AIG Asia Pacific - EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM) (FOR PROPERTY DAMAGE CLAIM ONLY)

I, PRASHANT KANODIA (the third part	ty claimant) of BUC93, Robertson
Quay, \$12-01, S(2387) (address), or	wner of SKITTBA (vehicle no.)
hereby authorize CHENG HOB MOTOR PTELTS	("the workshop") to act for me
with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental armo. SKIKCOSA that was damaged pursuant to the accident along for the accident. SML>77B ("the accident").	ccident which occurred on
I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mention and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.	
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar	
vehicle/s is concerned.	as the driver/owner/msurers of the other
Dated this (day) of Qc (month) 20_2	(year)
Contract of the second of the	CHEWO.
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the workshop"
(with chop if applicable)	(with chop)

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$6,580.50</u> (Repair Cost), <u>S\$480.00</u> (Loss of Use/Rental), <u>S\$7.49</u> (Disbursement) for vehicle no. <u>SKH 463A</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>10/12/2021</u> (date) along <u>PATTERSON ROAD</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SML 277B</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>14/12/2021</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner **PRASHANT KANODIA** (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. **SKH 463A** make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to **SKH 463A** (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _____ (day) of ____ (2 OCT 2022 (month) 20___ (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

This Discharge Voucher applies strictly for Claimant's claim for property damages only does not constitute a full discharge for any other claims or further claims whatsoever present or future that may manifest arising directly or indirectly from this accident.

This settlement terms herein is without an admission of liability on the part of the claimant and the settlement terms should not be used as evidence in any related suits or claims arising from this accident.

Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

TAX INVOICE

M/S: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 AIG BUILDING

SINGAPORE 079120

TEL: 64193000

FAX: 64153727

ATTN: Motor Claim Department

WS Ref:

TP/AIG/AMK

Claim Type: Accident Date: Third Party 10/12/2021

TP Veh Reg No: SML277B

NO:

CL8220325

Date:

01 Jun 2022

Policy No:

D21MTPV01009671

Veh Reg No:

SKH463A

Make/Model:

TOYOTA TOYOTA

LEXUS RX270 AUTO

Job No:

JC1605014

Description	Quantity	List Price	Amount
		<u>S\$</u>	<u>S\$</u>
To Supply all replaced parts, all necessary and agreed labour & miscellaneous charges.	1 PC	S\$ 6,150.00	S\$ 6,150.00
(As recommended by your appointed surveyor)			

Total S\$ 6,150.00
Add GST @ 7% 430.50
Total Amount payable S\$ 6,580.50

For Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

E. & O. E.

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE



Enquire Vehicle's Insurance Particulars (As At 10 Dec 2021 / 12:30:00)

Vehicle No.:

Make Description/Model:

SML277B

AUDI / RS4 AVANT 2.9 TFSI QU TIP

Insurance Company Name:

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Business Transaction Reference No.:

20211213122032330432

Please retain the business transaction reference number for Enquire Vehicle Owner Details (if required).



Syed Ahmed Jamal Chishty has successfully logged out.
Your last login date and time was 13 Dec 2021, 12:20:05.
To return to ONE.MOTORING, please click here
For security reasons, please CLEAR YOUR CACHE after each session.

Session Transaction History

S/No.	Asset Type	Asset ID	Asset Owner ID	Transaction Type	Transaction Amount(S\$)	Log Date/Time
1	Vehicle	SML277B		18.19 Enquire Veh Owner Info (Others) by Law Firm	7.49	13 Dec 2021 / 12:20:32

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent:Thursday, 23 December 2021 3:25 pmTo:CHANDYKUSUMA@GMAIL.COMCc:JESSLYNKIANTO@GMAIL.COM

Subject: <STANDARD NOTIFICATION LETTER> OUR REF: CC4/AIG21012634/Kgs3 *** ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SML 277B / SKH 463A / OTHERS ON 10/12/2021 ***

Importance: High

Our Ref: CC4/AIG21012634/Kgs3

23 DECEMBER 2021

CHANDY KUSUMA

DRIVER: JESSLYN KIANTO

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SML 277B / SKH 463A / OTHERS ON 10/12/2021

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your Motor Insurer (AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from SKH 463A.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

You are aware that your No-Claim Discount (NCD – if applicable) will be with held for the time being. Pending for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.

Please call us if you have further queries.

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6749-4274 | MAIN: 6256 3561 | EMAIL: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com| FAX: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Somewhat Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

Claim Audit

= /	AUDIT T	RAIL				
No.	On	Audit	Remarks	Ву		
1	14 Dec 2021 13:19	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> PRASHANT KANODIA.	[A] Lee Su Li		
2	14 Dec 2021 13:19	Clm Veh Model Changed	(202046) LEXUS RX270 2.7 (A).	[A] Lee Su Li		
3	14 Dec 2021 13:19	Clm Created	Reg No: SKH463A. Acct Date: 2021/12/10. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lt d. (SG). Workshop: Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd (Yishun)	[A] Lee Su Li		
4	14 Dec 2021 13:19	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] Lee Su Li		
5	14 Dec 2021 13:19	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/12/23	[A] Lee Su Li		
6	14 Dec 2021 13:19	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] Lee Su Li		
7	14 Dec 2021 13:19	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[A] Merimen Administrator		
8	14 Dec 2021 13:19	Label Added	(20224):Field Survey.	[A] Merimen Administrator		
9	14 Dec 2021 13:19	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] Lee Su Li		
10	14 Dec 2021 13:19	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> KENNETH KONG	[A] Lee Su Li		
11	25 Apr 2022 09:39	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN		
12	25 Apr 2022 09:39	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured ID: -> Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN		
13	25 Apr 2022 09:39	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2011/02/16.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN		
14	25 Apr 2022 09:39	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN		
15	29 Jun 2022 10:49	Clm Veh Model Changed	(202046) -> (207375) AUDI RS4 AVANT 2.9 TFSI QU TIP (A).	[] Merimen Administrator		
16	22 Aug 2022 14:58	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req: 7067.99 :LIABILITY: 100% BOLA S28 (OI LAST) CORW/GST: $6580.50 + LOU(6days \times $80.00)$: $480.00 + SEARCH$ FEE: $7.49 = 7067.99$ 06 RECOMMENDED REPAIR DAYS FOR YOUR APPROVAL PLEAS E	[A] Chong Pui Lin		
17	26 Aug 2022 17:15	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/12/23. Mandate Remarks: mandate approved. settle at best. subject to documents in order	[I] Goh, Jeremy-CX		
18	26 Aug 2022 17:15	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:7067.99:mandate approved. settle at best. subject to documents in order	[I] Goh, Jeremy-CX		
Date From Date To Audit Type None						

ACTIVITY

No record

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History								
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
2748994	14 Dec 2021 13:24:00	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	SKH463A	SML277B	11.00
2749300	15 Dec 2021 10:39:00	Video Upload	Motor	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	SKH463A	Goh, Jeremy- CX	xx.xx
2785926	25 Apr 2022 09:39:04	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SKH463A	SML277B	11.00